
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2001 Oklahoma

11.3%

0.0%

0

0.0%

0.0%

4.6%

Remarks: Fiscal Year 2000 data was used for all of Part A.

64,541
599,080

134
57,175

156,276
242,499
143,130

3,450,654
599,080

17.4%

0

1.3%

4.4%

10.8%

200,435

27,361

33.5%
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Other Institutions

Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2001
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2001

4.5%

0.6%

0

Value

64,328

Persons 60+ 2000

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
60,461Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 43,287

Total Minority Clients 8,852

14.6%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

8.0%

0.5%

5.4%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

13,813Clients Below Poverty Level

22.8%As a % of Total Clients

3,182Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 35.9%

20,628Rural Clients

34.1%As a % of Total Clients

0.8%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

192
142
418
188

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

40
$4,285,875

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

1,282
197.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 11
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 28.00

3,127
$1,185,342

2/4/2003



2001 Profile of State OAA Programs: OklahomaFY

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:

Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $

Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$0

$0

$4,211,102

$0

$0

$5,063,757

$0

$0

$1,945,042

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Personal Care      -        -      -   

   -   13 66.00%85,911 2,234    -   Homemaker $943,341$622,605 $93,422 

   -   15 76.00%3,490 623    -   Chore $32,264$24,521 $221,903 

   -   19 27.00%1,971,421 15,483    -   Home Delivered Meals $6,659,530$1,798,073 $1,486,145 

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Adult Day Care/Health      -        -      -   

1 4 74.00%7,409 206 3 Case Management $75,408$55,802 $9,585 

   -   21 31.00%2,529,140 27,191    -   Congregate Meals $13,592,226$4,213,590 $2,316,799 

   -   2 90.00%44 80    -   Nutrition Counseling $21,350$19,215 $2,086 

1 6 82.00%17,901 1,104    -   Assisted Transportation $215,326$176,567 $1,399 

1 29 63.00%599,577      -      -   Transportation $1,556,262$980,445 $175,012 

1 13 21.00%14,740      -      -   Legal Assistance $1,560,638$327,734 $9,034 

   -   23 39.00%2,745      -      -   Nutrition Education $209,887$81,856 $22,233 

   -   11 64.00%636,369      -      -   Information and Assistance $389,920$249,549 $6,990 

   -   28 64.00%89,820      -      -   Outreach $1,381,173$883,951 $125,668 

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Other      -        -      -   

Total
Unduplicated Count

$26,637,325$9,433,908
73 3 

$4,470,276 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$60,042 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$117,891 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
2.00 Agency Executive/Management Staff 4.00 2.00 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 4.00 3.00 
2.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 10.00 2.00 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 15.00 10.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other      -        -   
5.00 Clerical/Support Staff 11.00 5.00 

30.00 Volunteers 120.00      -   
41.00 Total SUA Staff 164.00 22.00 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 12.00 1.00 12.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 11.00 2.00 11.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 3.00 1.00 3.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 10.30 1.00 10.30 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 7.00    -  6.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 17.00 5.00 15.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 22.00 2.00 20.00 
Clerical/Support Staff 13.00 1.00 13.00 
Volunteers 632.00 71.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 727.30 84.00 90.30 

11 Number of AAAs in State

2/4/2003




