FY 2001 Profile of State OAA Programs: Oklahoma

Part A. Population Data:	Value
Total Resident Population 2001	3,450,654
Persons 60+ 2001	599,080
As a % of All Ages	17.4%
Persons 60-64	143,130
Persons 65-74	242,499
Persons 75-84	156,276
Persons 85+	57,175
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	134
Persons 60+ 2000	599,080
Minority Persons 60+	64,541
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	10.8%
All Persons 60+	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	4.5%
As a % of All Persons 60+	
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	0.6%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	4.4%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
Hispanic Persons 60+	1.3%
As a % of all Persons 60+	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	200,435
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations	
As a % of All Persons 60+	33.5%
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	64,328
As a % of All Persons 60+	11.3%
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and	27,361
Other Institutions	
As a % of All Persons 60+	4.6%
Remarks: Fiscal Year 2000 data was used for all	of Part A.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:			
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	11		
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	28.00		
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	197.00		
Number of Cases Closed	1,282		
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	3,127		
Total Program Funding	\$1,185,342		

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	40
Total Allotments	\$4,285,875

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	60,461
Total Registered Services Clients	43,287
Total Minority Clients	8,852
As a % of All Clients	14.6%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	8.0%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.5%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	5.4%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.8%
Clients Below Poverty Level	13,813
As a % of Total Clients	22.8%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	3,182
As a % of All Minority Clients	35.9%
Rural Clients	20,628
As a % of Total Clients	34.1%

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	192
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	142
Total Senior Centers	418
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	188

Comments:

FY 2001 Profile of State OAA Programs: Oklahoma

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Expenditures		Providers		Pgm. Income		
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII\$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	-	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Homemaker	2,234	85,911	\$622,605	\$943,341	66.00%	13	-	-	\$93,422
Chore	623	3,490	\$24,521	\$32,264	76.00%	15	-	-	\$221,903
Home Delivered Meals	15,483	1,971,421	\$1,798,073	\$6,659,530	27.00%	19	-	-	\$1,486,145
Adult Day Care/Health	-	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Case Management	206	7,409	\$55,802	\$75,408	74.00%	4	1	3	\$9,585
Congregate Meals	27,191	2,529,140	\$4,213,590	\$13,592,226	31.00%	21	-	-	\$2,316,799
Nutrition Counseling	80	44	\$19,215	\$21,350	90.00%	2	-	-	\$2,086
Assisted Transportation	1,104	17,901	\$176,567	\$215,326	82.00%	6	1	-	\$1,399
Transportation		599,577	\$980,445	\$1,556,262	63.00%	29	1	-	\$175,012
Legal Assistance		14,740	\$327,734	\$1,560,638	21.00%	13	1	-	\$9,034
Nutrition Education		2,745	\$81,856	\$209,887	39.00%	23	-	-	\$22,233
Information and Assistance		636,369	\$249,549	\$389,920	64.00%	11	-	-	\$6,990
Outreach		89,820	\$883,951	\$1,381,173	64.00%	28	-	-	\$125,668
Other			-	-	0.00%				-
Total			\$9,433,908	\$26,637,325					\$4,470,276
Unduplicated Count						73	3		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	4.00	2.00	2.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4.00	1.00	3.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	10.00	2.00	2.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	15.00	1.00	10.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	11.00	5.00	5.00
Volunteers	120.00	30.00	-
Total SUA Staff	164.00	41.00	22.00

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:					
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2		
Allotment	\$4,211,102	\$5,063,757	\$1,945,042		
Transfer From:					
Part B:		\$0	\$0		
Part C1:	\$0		\$0		
Part C2:	\$0	\$0			
Net Transfer \$					
Net % Change					
Final Allotment After Transfers					

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	12.00	1.00	12.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	11.00	2.00	11.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	3.00	1.00	3.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	10.30	1.00	10.30
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	7.00	-	6.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	17.00	5.00	15.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	22.00	2.00	20.00
Clerical/Support Staff	13.00	1.00	13.00
Volunteers	632.00	71.00	
Total AAA Staff	727.30	84.00	90.30
Number of AAAs in State	11		

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$117,891
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$60,042
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance	
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	-

Comments: